

Stanton, ND

B20-00-029

Bid Opening: May 14 2019 @ 6:30 PM CT

				TAND Construction		Wagner Construction		Crow River Construction		Engineers Estimate		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	QUANTITY
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 87,250.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	1
2	Pavement Removal and Disposal	SY	4,800	\$2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,064.00	5,133
3	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1,500	\$24.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,528.00	1,084
4	Hot Bituminous Pavement	TON	1,074	\$154.00	\$ 165,396.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 168,618.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 187,950.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 196,230.00	1,266
5	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -	
6	Replace Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
7	Remove Valley Gutter	SY	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	
8	Replace Valley Gutter	SY	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
9	8" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	3,932	\$62.00	\$ 243,784.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 294,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 334,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 206,640.00	3,444
10	8" HDPE Sewer Directional Drilling	LF	428	\$70.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 64,200.00		\$ -	
11	10" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	232	\$70.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,880.00		\$ -	
12	12" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	380	\$80.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 36,100.00		\$ -	
13	4" Wye and Service Connections	EA	32	\$450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	40
14	6" Wye and Service Connections	EA	4	\$475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00		\$ -	
15	6" Clean Outs	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -	
16	Testing Laboratory Services	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1
17	48" DIA Replacement Manholes	VF	74.3	\$500.00	\$ 37,150.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 35,292.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 52,010.00		\$ -	
18	48" DIA Base	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	
19	60" DIA Replacement Manhole	VF	9.5	\$740.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,075.00		\$ -	
20	60" DIA Base	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00		\$ -	
21	Manhole Casting	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ -	
22	Manhole Connections Using Existing Manholes	EA	10	\$1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
23	Tree Removal	EA	10	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	
24	Seeding	Ac	0.5	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -	
25	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22,275.98	\$ 22,275.98	1
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	729,860.00	\$	971,561.50	\$	1,115,885.00	\$	605,237.98	

Alternates

	Pipe Bursting				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
9	8" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	-1,523	\$62.00	\$ (94,426.00)		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ (129,455.00)		\$ -	
10	12" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	-182	\$70.00	\$ (12,740.00)		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ (16,380.00)		\$ -	
11	12" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Open Cut	LF	-380	\$80.00	\$ (30,400.00)		\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ (36,100.00)		\$ -	
B-1	8" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Bursting	LF	1,523	\$95.00	\$ 144,685.00		\$ -	\$ 135.00	\$ 205,605.00		\$ -	
B-2	10" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Bursting	LF	182	\$118.00	\$ 21,476.00		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,300.00		\$ -	
B-3	12" SDR 35 Sewer Replacement Bursting	LF	380	\$137.00	\$ 52,060.00		\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ 60,800.00		\$ -	
2	Pavement Removal and Disposal	SY	-2,205	\$2.00	\$ (4,410.00)		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ (22,050.00)		\$ -	
3	Aggregate Base Course	TON	-44	\$24.00	\$ (1,056.00)		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ (1,540.00)		\$ -	
4	Hot Bituminous Pavement	TON	-33	\$154.00	\$ (5,082.00)		\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ (5,775.00)		\$ -	
7	Remove Valley Gutter	SY	-133	\$10.00	\$ (1,330.00)		\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ (1,995.00)		\$ -	
8	Replace Valley Gutter	SY	-133	\$50.00	\$ (6,650.00)		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ (19,950.00)		\$ -	
TOTAL PIPE BURSTING BID				\$	62,127.00		\$ -		\$ 60,460.00		\$ -	
	Replacing All Manholes						\$ -				\$ -	
22	Manhole Connections Using Existing Manholes	EA	-10	\$1,600.00	\$ (16,000.00)			\$ 1,500.00	\$ (15,000.00)		\$ -	
17	48" DIA Replacement Manholes - Additional	VF	108	\$500.00	\$ 54,000.00			\$ 700.00	\$ 75,600.00		\$ -	
18	48" Dia Base	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
TOTAL REPLACEING MANHOLES BID				\$	53,000.00		\$ -		\$ 75,600.00		\$ -	

Subtotal		\$ 605,237.98
Contingencies (10%)		\$ 60,523.80
Total Estimate		\$ 665,761.78
Design Engineering	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Construction Engineering		\$ 100,000.00
Legal		
Admin		
Financial		
Total Project		